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2025 Open City Tournament - Bowlero Euless
Team Event, Division 1, Team Event

1st Toni Boyd Jon Ashley Jacob Wilbourn Damien Miles 3015
2nd Kimer Laster Ronald Henderson David Johnson Camron Reed 2971
3rd Dezerae Parrish Madison Sanchez Keith Zamarripa John Marcum 2932
4th Tyson Branagan Clint Johnson Thomas Gwin Mike MuHugh 2925
5th Randall Buda Adam Davis Brandon Woodfork James Fugitt 2909
Team Event, Division 2, Team Event - SCRATCH
1st Mike Donahue Cully Fulce Terry Taylor Chris Johnson 2885
2nd Tyson Branagan Clint Johnson Thomas Gwin Mike MuHugh 2823
3rd Clint Johnson Mike Donahue Marshall Morrison Chris Johnson 2819
4th Xeno Garcia Kelly Ray Johnathan Hooks George Stilen 2716
5th Kenny Tynan Jon Traver Brian Childress Brian Linderman 2726
Doubles Event, Division 1, 381 & Over
1st Chris Bitney Megan Ellison 1595
2nd John Young Rudy Obregon Il 1536
3rd Adam Garrison Luis Laboy 1527
4th Thomas Gwin Chris Barnes 1519
5th Arlette Washington Douglas Sharper 1503
Doubles Event, Division 2, 380 & Under
1st Matthew Cyrus Eric Zawislak 1602
2nd Joshua Howard Thomas Merrick 1560
3rd Ezra Pekas Malcolm Learner 1528
4th Richard Sarey Michael McCoy 1513
5th Robert Jefferson John Pinkston 1498
Doubles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Terry Taylor Dimitri Cruz 1468
2nd William Jewell 111 Cody Uthoff 1464
3rd Peyton Marsh Andrew Maguda 1456
4th Devin Roy Lawrence Stallworth 1453

5th Kert Dudek Tim Crites 1441



Singless Event, Division 1, 191 & Over

1st William Bean
2nd Chris Bitney
3rd Benjamin Suite
4th Dimitri Cruz
5th AJ Chapman
5th Kert Dudek
Singles Event, Division 2, 190 & Under
1st Brandy Plaxco
2nd Joan Barnes
3rd Lee Nelson
4th Anthony Greco
5th Alexander Chau
Singles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Dimitri Cruz
2nd AJ Chapman
3rd Kert Dudek
4th Clint Johnson
5th Ryan Curtis
All Events, Division 1
1st Chris Bitney
2nd Joan Barnes
3rd Joshua Howard
4th Alexander Chau
5th Douglas Sharper
5th Andrea Fleming
All Events, Division 2 - SCRATCH
1st Chris Bitney
2nd Dimitri Cruz
3rd Rene Benavides
4th Mike Donahue
5th Brian Linderman
Honor Scores 300/800

Clint Johnson
Jimmie Smith IV
Dante Davis
Shawn Survayor
Chris Hibbitts I

813
809
802
802
800
800

854
839
833
816
805

802
800
792
784
775

2517
2418
2341
2335
2312
2283

2301
2244
2202
2197
2192

300
300
300
300
300

AJ Chapman
Ryan Curtis
Dimitri Cruz

Chris Bitney

Chris Johnson

300/800
300
802
805
815



2024 Open City Tournament - Forum Bowl

Team Event, Division 1, Team Event

1st Kelly Zachry Kristen Ebey
2nd Chris Hibbitts Il William Jewell Il
3rd Monique Hawkins Tracy Omara
4th Jimmy Brown Tammy Bailey
5th Kevin Strong Joah Briggs
Team Event, Division 2, Team Event - SCRATCH
1st Chris Hibbitts Il William Jewell Il
2nd Kevin Strong Joah Briggs
3rd Anthony Brown Jason Maryland
4th Michael Patton Johnathan Hooks
5th Mike Workman Jackie Fisher
Doubles Event, Division 1, 381 & Over
1st Crystal Askins Valarie Goss
2nd Christopher Hood Bobby Holley
3rd Devin Roy Lawrence Stallworth
4th Jusin Bui Marshall Morrison
5th Herbye Mitchell Hayden Nettleton
5th Aaron Alcorn Darrell Davis
Doubles Event, Division 2, 380 & Under
1st Gary Ranne Art Anderson
2nd Iris Dillon Jennifer Zachry
3rd Tai Pham Hoang Tong
4th Meagan Litton Cody Litton
5th Liz Nicolet John Jones
Doubles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Justin Bui Marshall Morrison
2nd Christopher Hood Bobby Holley
3rd Devin Roy Lawrence Stallworth
4th Cully Fulce Gregory Short

5th Dimitri Cruz Robert Warren

Iris Dillon
Alex Negrete
Michael Cogdell
Patrick Reeve
Scott Dull

Alex Negrete
Scott Dull
Dant'e Davis
Mark Markham
Devin Roy

1577
1543
1535
1532
1530
1530

1576
1552
1552
1547
1528

1532
1525
1498
1481
1470

Jennifer Zachry
Terry Taylor
Danny Hawkins
Jeremy Reeve
Noah Dull

Terry Taylor
Noah Dull
Neil St Amant
Joe Lecroy
Lawrence Stallworth

2975
2949
29017
2917
2893

2941
2781
2735
2716
2709



Singless Event, Division 1, 191 & Over

1st Major Lacy
2nd Ryan Daugherty
3rd Cully Fulce
4th Anthony Partida
5th Demetrya Wilson
5th Riley Farrell
Singles Event, Division 2, 190 & Under
1st Kelvin Brown
2nd Darrell Davis
3rd Marc Turner
4th John Pham
5th Carisa Montgomery
Singles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Cully Fulce
2nd Dant'e Davis
3rd Nick Lankford
4th Keith Hensley
5th Dimitri Cruz
All Events, Division 1
1st Darrell Davis
2nd John Jones
3rd Mike McHugh
4th Kelvin Brown
5th Demetrya Wilson
5th General Whitfield
All Events, Division 2 - SCRATCH
1st Mike Mchugh
2nd Cully Fulce
3rd Marshall Morrison
4th Dant'e Davis
5th Lawrence Stallworth
Honor Scores 300/800
Dimitri Cruz

Thomas Gwin
Alexander Negrete
Ulisses Montes
Ryan Curtis

862
822
817
807
805
804

856
838
836
805
793

807
770
761
759
757

2454
2403
2355
2317
2316
2316

2250
2250
2245
2221
2213

300
300
300
300
300

Chris Hibbitts
Cully Fulce
Mike McHugh
Lawrence Stallworth
Marshall Morrison

300/813
300/807
815
805
800



2023 Open City Tournament - Plano Super Bowl

Team Event, Division 1, Team Event

1st Anthony Greco Ira Bassett
2nd Haley Negrete Nathan Runs Through
3rd David Strain Harold McClure
4th Israel Mentado Tommy Horn
5th Jimmy Brown Michael Dottis
Team Event, Division 2, Team Event - SCRATCH
1st Chris Hibbitts William Jewel Il
2nd David Strain Harold McClure
3rd Tina Taylor Barry Brice
4th Gary Ponikiewski Ryan DeGraw
5th Christopher Warren Tyson Branagan
Doubles Event, Division 1, 381 & Over
1st Alex Bruton Douglas Sharper
2nd Michael Zimmerman Patrick Corey
3rd Yolanda Payton Toni Tooke
4th Morgan Cole Zarco Francisco
5th Tina Taylor David Smith
Doubles Event, Division 2, 380 & Under
1st Kenneth Tyler Donald King
2nd Scott Grizzard Park Adair
3rd Marshall Woodyard Corey Williams
4th Tami Brown James Brown Jr
5th Levon West Jack Stillabower
Doubles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Clint Johnson Mike Donahue
2nd Tina Taylor David Smith
3rd Alan Riley Chris Barnes
4th Joel Ricketts Chris Johnson
5th Alex Bruton Douglas Sharper
Singless Event, Division 1, 191 & Over
1st Robert Maxwell 814
2nd Ryan Curtis 806
3rd Gordon Hatch 804
4th Tyler Carter 801
5th Robert McGraw 800

5th Michael York 800

John Batkins

Geoffrey Norton

Tarry Davision

George Chavez

Patrick Reeve

Terry Taylor
Tarry Davision
David Smith
Cody Bennett
Joel Ricketts

1577
1570
1556
1544
1530

1574
1542
1535
1529
1524

1517
1510
1489
1467
1464

Steve Sherrell
Alex Negrete
Jason Parmer

Freddie Gonzales

Jeremy Reeve

Dimitri Cruz
Jason Parmer
Cody Uthoff
Scott Brittain
Chris Johnson

3087
3053
3044
3011
2999

2942
2848
2826
2821
2813



Singles Event, Division 2, 190 & Under

1st Jeffrey Dallman
2nd Art Anderson
3rd Ashley Kraly
4th Kayci Parcells
5th Tonya Carson
5th Anthony Simmons
Singles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH
1st Trey Fisher
2nd Ryan Curtis
3rd Robert McGraw
4th Shawn Ellifritt
5th D'Ontae Rhone
All Events, Division 1
1st D'Ontae Rhone
2nd Chris Johnson (Rowlett)
3rd Dustin Walter
4th Jason Carter
5th Bill Speake
All Events, Division 2 - SCRATCH
1st D'Ontae Thone
2nd David Smith
3rd Mike Donahue
4th Chris Barnes
5th Dimitri Cruz

Honor Scores 300/800
Tarry Davison
Clinton Johnson
Gordon Hatch
Robert McGraw Sr
Ryan Curtis
Curtis Stewart

856
844
833
823
814
814

780
779
776
772
759

2358
2355
2341
2331
2317

2286
2279
2261
2253
2205

300
300
300
300
300
300

Geoffrey Parman
Sean Johnson
Chris Barnes
Scott Brittain
Dimitri Cruz

300

300

816
300/847
300/812



