

## **NTXUSBC Open City Tournament**



## **2025 Open City Tournament - Bowlero Euless**

Team Ever	nt, Division 1, Team Event				
1st	Toni Boyd	Jon Ashley	Jacob Wilbourn	Damien Miles	3015
2nd	Kimer Laster	Ronald Henderson	David Johnson	Camron Reed	2971
3rd	Dezerae Parrish	Madison Sanchez	Keith Zamarripa	John Marcum	2932
4th	Tyson Branagan	Clint Johnson	Thomas Gwin	Mike MuHugh	2925
5th	Randall Buda	Adam Davis	Brandon Woodfork	James Fugitt	2909
Team Ever	nt, Division 2, Team Event	- SCRATCH			
1st	Mike Donahue	Cully Fulce	Terry Taylor	Chris Johnson	2885
2nd	Tyson Branagan	Clint Johnson	Thomas Gwin	Mike MuHugh	2823
3rd	Clint Johnson	Mike Donahue	Marshall Morrison	Chris Johnson	2819
4th	Xeno Garcia	Kelly Ray	Johnathan Hooks	George Stilen	2716
5th	Kenny Tynan	Jon Traver	Brian Childress	Brian Linderman	2726
Doubles Ev	ent, Division 1, 381 & Ove	er			
1st	Chris Bitney	Megan Ellison	1595		
2nd	John Young	Rudy Obregon III	1536		
3rd	Adam Garrison	Luis Laboy	1527		
4th	Thomas Gwin	Chris Barnes	1519		
5th	Arlette Washington	Douglas Sharper	1503		
Doubles Ev	ent, Division 2, 380 & Und	der			
1st	Matthew Cyrus	Eric Zawislak	1602		
2nd	Joshua Howard	Thomas Merrick	1560		
3rd	Ezra Pekas	Malcolm Learner	1528		
4th	Richard Sarey	Michael McCoy	1513		
5th	Robert Jefferson	John Pinkston	1498		
Doubles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH					
1st	Terry Taylor	Dimitri Cruz	1468		
2nd	William Jewell III	Cody Uthoff	1464		
3rd	Peyton Marsh	Andrew Maguda	1456		
4th	Devin Roy	Lawrence Stallworth	1453		
5th	Kert Dudek	Tim Crites	1441		

Singless Eve	ent, Division 1, 191 & Over	r		
1st	William Bean	813		
2nd	Chris Bitney	809		
3rd	Benjamin Suite	802		
4th	Dimitri Cruz	802		
5th	AJ Chapman	800		
5th	Kert Dudek	800		
Singles Ever	nt, Division 2, 190 & Under	r		
1st	Brandy Plaxco	854		
2nd	Joan Barnes	839		
3rd	Lee Nelson	833		
4th	Anthony Greco	816		
5th	Alexander Chau	805		
Singles Ever	nt, Division 3 - SCRATCH			
1st	Dimitri Cruz	802		
2nd	AJ Chapman	800		
3rd	Kert Dudek	792		
4th	Clint Johnson	784		
5th	Ryan Curtis	775		
All Events, D	ivision 1			
1st	Chris Bitney	2517		
2nd	Joan Barnes	2418		
3rd	Joshua Howard	2341		
4th	Alexander Chau	2335		
5th	Douglas Sharper	2312		
5th	Andrea Fleming	2283		
All Events, D	ivision 2 - SCRATCH			
1st	Chris Bitney	2301		
2nd	Dimitri Cruz	2244		
3rd	Rene Benavides	2202		
4th	Mike Donahue	2197		
5th	Brian Linderman	2192		
Honor Score	s 300/800			
	Clint Johnson	300	AJ Chapman	300/800
	Jimmie Smith IV	300	Ryan Curtis	300
	Dante Davis	300	Dimitri Cruz	802
	Shawn Survayor	300	Chris Bitney	805
	Chris Hibbitts II	300	Chris Johnson	815

## **2024 Open City Tournament - Forum Bowl**

Team Even	t, Division 1, Team Even	t			
1st	Kelly Zachry	Kristen Ebey	Iris Dillon	Jennifer Zachry	2975
2nd	Chris Hibbitts II	William Jewell II	Alex Negrete	Terry Taylor	2949
3rd	Monique Hawkins	Tracy Omara	Michael Cogdell	Danny Hawkins	2917
4th	Jimmy Brown	Tammy Bailey	Patrick Reeve	Jeremy Reeve	2917
5th	Kevin Strong	Joah Briggs	Scott Dull	Noah Dull	2893
Team Even	t, Division 2, Team Even	t - SCRATCH			
1st	Chris Hibbitts II	William Jewell II	Alex Negrete	Terry Taylor	2941
2nd	Kevin Strong	Joah Briggs	Scott Dull	Noah Dull	2781
3rd	Anthony Brown	Jason Maryland	Dant'e Davis	Neil St Amant	2735
4th	Michael Patton	Johnathan Hooks	Mark Markham	Joe Lecroy	2716
5th	Mike Workman	Jackie Fisher	Devin Roy	Lawrence Stallworth	2709
Doubles Ev	ent, Division 1, 381 & Ov	er er			
1st	Crystal Askins	Valarie Goss	1577		
2nd	Christopher Hood	Bobby Holley	1543		
3rd	Devin Roy	Lawrence Stallworth	1535		
4th	Jusin Bui	Marshall Morrison	1532		
5th	Herbye Mitchell	Hayden Nettleton	1530		
5th	Aaron Alcorn	Darrell Davis	1530		
Doubles Event, Division 2, 380 & Under					
1st	Gary Ranne	Art Anderson	1576		
2nd	Iris Dillon	Jennifer Zachry	1552		
3rd	Tai Pham	Hoang Tong	1552		
4th	Meagan Litton	Cody Litton	1547		
5th	Liz Nicolet	John Jones	1528		
Doubles Event, Division 3 - SCRATCH					
1st	Justin Bui	Marshall Morrison	1532		
2nd	Christopher Hood	Bobby Holley	1525		
3rd	Devin Roy	Lawrence Stallworth	1498		
4th	Cully Fulce	Gregory Short	1481		
5th	Dimitri Cruz	Robert Warren	1470		

Singless Ev	vent, Division 1, 191 & Over			
1st	Major Lacy	862		
2nd	Ryan Daugherty	822		
3rd	Cully Fulce	817		
4th	Anthony Partida	807		
5th	Demetrya Wilson	805		
5th	Riley Farrell	804		
Singles Eve	ent, Division 2, 190 & Under			
1st	Kelvin Brown	856		
2nd	Darrell Davis	838		
3rd	Marc Turner	836		
4th	John Pham	805		
5th	Carisa Montgomery	793		
Singles Eve	ent, Division 3 - SCRATCH			
1st	Cully Fulce	807		
2nd	Dant'e Davis	770		
3rd	Nick Lankford	761		
4th	Keith Hensley	759		
5th	Dimitri Cruz	757		
All Events,	Division 1			
1st	Darrell Davis	2454		
2nd	John Jones	2403		
3rd	Mike McHugh	2355		
4th	Kelvin Brown	2317		
5th	Demetrya Wilson	2316		
5th	General Whitfield	2316		
All Events,	Division 2 - SCRATCH			
1st	Mike Mchugh	2250		
2nd	Cully Fulce	2250		
3rd	Marshall Morrison	2245		
4th	Dant'e Davis	2221		
5th	Lawrence Stallworth	2213		
Honor Scor	res 300/800			
	Dimitri Cruz	300	Chris Hibbitts	300/813
	Thomas Gwin	300	Cully Fulce	300/807
	Alexander Negrete	300	Mike McHugh	815
	Ulisses Montes	300	Lawrence Stallworth	805
	Ryan Curtis	300	Marshall Morrison	800

## **2023 Open City Tournament - Plano Super Bowl**

		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	-		
Team Event	t, Division 1, Team Even				
1st	Anthony Greco	Ira Bassett	John Batkins	Steve Sherrell	3087
2nd	Haley Negrete	Nathan Runs Through	Geoffrey Norton	Alex Negrete	3053
3rd	David Strain	Harold McClure	Tarry Davision	Jason Parmer	3044
4th	Israel Mentado	Tommy Horn	George Chavez	Freddie Gonzales	3011
5th	Jimmy Brown	Michael Dottis	Patrick Reeve	Jeremy Reeve	2999
Team I	Event, Division 2, Team	Event - SCRATCH			
1st	Chris Hibbitts	William Jewel II	Terry Taylor	Dimitri Cruz	2942
2nd	David Strain	Harold McClure	Tarry Davision	Jason Parmer	2848
3rd	Tina Taylor	Barry Brice	David Smith	Cody Uthoff	2826
4th	Gary Ponikiewski	Ryan DeGraw	Cody Bennett	Scott Brittain	2821
5th	Christopher Warren	Tyson Branagan	Joel Ricketts	Chris Johnson	2813
Doubles Eve	ent, Division 1, 381 & Ov	ver			
1st	Alex Bruton	Douglas Sharper	1577		
2nd	Michael Zimmerman	Patrick Corey	1570		
3rd	Yolanda Payton	Toni Tooke	1556		
4th	Morgan Cole	Zarco Francisco	1544		
5th	Tina Taylor	David Smith	1530		
Doubles Eve	ent, Division 2, 380 & Ur	nder			
1st	Kenneth Tyler	Donald King	1574		
2nd	Scott Grizzard	Park Adair	1542		
3rd	Marshall Woodyard	Corey Williams	1535		
4th	Tami Brown	James Brown Jr	1529		
5th	Levon West	Jack Stillabower	1524		
Doubles Eve	ent, Division 3 - SCRATO	CH			
1st	Clint Johnson	Mike Donahue	1517		
2nd	Tina Taylor	David Smith	1510		
3rd	Alan Riley	Chris Barnes	1489		
4th	Joel Ricketts	Chris Johnson	1467		
5th	Alex Bruton	Douglas Sharper	1464		
Singless Eve	ent, Division 1, 191 & Ov	ver ver			
1st	Robert Maxwell	814			
2nd	Ryan Curtis	806			
3rd	Gordon Hatch	804			
4th	Tyler Carter	801			
5th	Robert McGraw	800			
5th	Michael York	800			

Singles Eve	ent, Division 2, 190 & Under			
1st	Jeffrey Dallman	856		
2nd	Art Anderson	844		
3rd	Ashley Kraly	833		
4th	Kayci Parcells	823		
5th	Tonya Carson	814		
5th	Anthony Simmons	814		
Singles Eve	ent, Division 3 - SCRATCH			
1st	Trey Fisher	780		
2nd	Ryan Curtis	779		
3rd	Robert McGraw	776		
4th	Shawn Ellifritt	772		
5th	D'Ontae Rhone	759		
All Events,	Division 1			
1st	D'Ontae Rhone	2358		
2nd	Chris Johnson (Rowlett)	2355		
3rd	Dustin Walter	2341		
4th	Jason Carter	2331		
5th	Bill Speake	2317		
All Events,	Division 2 - SCRATCH			
1st	D'Ontae Thone	2286		
2nd	David Smith	2279		
3rd	Mike Donahue	2261		
4th	Chris Barnes	2253		
5th	Dimitri Cruz	2205		
Hon	or Scores 300/800			
	Tarry Davison	300	Geoffrey Parman	300
	Clinton Johnson	300	Sean Johnson	300
	Gordon Hatch	300	Chris Barnes	816
	Robert McGraw Sr	300	Scott Brittain	300/847
	Ryan Curtis	300	Dimitri Cruz	300/812
	Curtis Stewart	300		